

# **Erratum**





Revised: Feb 1, 2023 Accepted: Feb 2, 2023 Published online: Feb 3, 2023

## **Address for Correspondence:**

### Sung-Han Kim, MD

Department of Infectious Diseases, Asan Medical Center, University of Ulsan College of Medicine, 88 Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 05505, Korea.

Email: kimsunghanmd@hotmail.com

\*Jiwon Jung and Sun-Kyung Kim equally contributed to the work.

© 2023 The Korean Academy of Medical Sciences.

This is an Open Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution Non-Commercial License (https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/) which permits unrestricted non-commercial use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited

# **ORCID** iDs

Jiwon Jung

https://orcid.org/0000-0001-6063-488X Yumi Lee D

https://orcid.org/0000-0002-8856-0963

Young-Ju Lim https://orcid.org/0000-0002-8529-2676

Eun Ok Kim (b)

https://orcid.org/0000-0001-5957-5421 Sung-Han Kim D

https://orcid.org/0000-0002-6596-8253

# Erratum: Correction of Funding in the Article "Rates of COVID-19 Infection Among Healthcare Workers in Designated COVID-19 Wards and General Wards"

Jiwon Jung (0, 1,2\* Sun-Kyung Kim (0, 2\* Yumi Lee (0, 2\* Soyeon Park (0, 2\* Young-Ju Lim (0, 2\* Eun Ok Kim (0, 2\* and Sung-Han Kim (0, 1,2\*)

Department of Infectious Diseases, Asan Medical Center, University of Ulsan College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea

<sup>2</sup>Office for Infection Control, Asan Medical Center, Seoul, Korea

► This corrects the article "Rates of COVID-19 Infection Among Healthcare Workers in Designated COVID-19 Wards and General Wards" in volume 37, number 43, e308.

### To the Editor:

The authors regret that there were errors in funding. This notice corrects typo-error in funding statement of published article.

# Content of correction:

We have corrected the text in funding statement as follows.

"This study was supported by grants from the research fund donation for COVID-19 research to Asan Medical Center by Kyu-Kang Cho, the Korea Health Technology R&D Project through the Korea Health Industry Development Institute (KHIDI), which is funded by the National Institute of Infectious Diseases, National Institute of Health, Republic of Korea (grant No. HW22C2045)."

→ "This study was supported by grants from the research fund donation for COVID-19 research to Asan Medical Center by Kyu-Kang Cho, the Korea Health Technology R&D Project through the Korea Health Industry Development Institute (KHIDI), which is funded by the National Institute of Infectious Diseases, National Institute of Health, Republic of Korea (grant No. HD22C2045)."